

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5059/2014

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION) 1 Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CAIRN U.K HOLDINGS LTD Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 6056 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT

WITH

C.A. No. 6056/2017 (XIV)

Date : 02-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr K.P.Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 6056/2017

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of the sole respondent. Reminder be issued.

Affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee has not been filed by the ld. counsel for the appellant, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
02.05.2018

hj