

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5059/2014

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION)1 Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CAIRN U.K HOLDINGS LTD

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT ONLY IN C.A. NO. 6056 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

C.A. No. 6056/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 5312/2019 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93078/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Boob, Adv
Ms. Shashi Mathews, Adv
Ms. Neha Agrawala, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Another four weeks' time is granted to the Appellant to file fresh address of sole respondent.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR